## AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI

No. EE/AUD/TEN/2017-18/ 19

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Date: 12.09.2017

Item Rate sealed tenders on behalf of Ambedkar University Delhi from experience and eligible contractors working with Central Govt. /Semi-Govt./CPWD/State PWD/MES/PSU and other bonafide organization meeting the minimum qualification criteria for the following work:

SI. No	NIT No	Name & Location of work	Estimated	Earnest Money (Rs).	Time of Complet ion			Date &
			to the Tender (Rs.) based on CPWD DSR -2014 & MR			receipt of application	issue of tender documents	Time of submission of Bid/ opening of Bid
1	EE/A UD/ TEN/ 2017 - 18/1 9	Renovation (Civil and Electrical works) of Old IG Block NL-1 (Library Extension ) at AUD, Kashmere Gate Campus, Delhi - 110006	2991728.0	59840.0	75 days	4.10.2017 (10:00 AM to 3:00 PM on all working days)	4.10.2017 (10:00 AM to 03:00 PM on all working days)	06.10 2017 up to 3:00PM/ at 3:30 PM

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the office of the Director Room No 57, Ambedkar University Delhi, Lothian Road, Kashmere Gate, Delhi - 110006 from dt. 21.09.2017 to dt. 04.10.2017 on working days up to 3:00 PM on payment cost of Tender Paper.

Cost of Tender Paper Rs. 500.00 plus GST of Rs. 90.00 i.e. 590.00 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety only), NON REFUNDABLE, should be deposited in the form of DD/pay order only in favour of Registrar , Ambedkar University Delhi, payable at Delhi. The Earnest Money (EMD) should be deposited in the form of DD/pay order/ only in favour of Registrar, Ambedkar University Delhi, payable at Delhi. Tender without requisite EMD will be summarily rejected. Validity of both the DD /pay order should be at least 03 months from the date of publication of NIT.

Tenders will be issued to eligible contractors provided they produce definite proof from the appropriate authority, which shall be to the satisfaction of AUD, of having satisfactorily completed similar works of magnitude specified below:-

Three similar works each of value not less than 40% or two similar work each of value not less than 60% or one similar work of value not less than 80% in last 7 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are invited.

Similar work shall mean: Construction and major renovation of Buildings involving structure steel work

Earnest Money should be deposited along with the tender documents in separate envelop marked as Earnest Money. A part of earnest money is acceptable in the form of bank guarantee also. In such case, 50% of earnest money or Rs. 20 lakh, whichever is less, will have to be deposited in shape prescribed above, and balance in shape of Bank Guarantee. Both sealed envelopes(EMD and Tender document) marked as Earnest Money and Tender shall be

submitted together in another sealed envelope superscripted with name of work and due date of opening. The envelope marked tender shall be opened whose Earnest Money, placed in the other envelope marked as Earnest Money is found to be in order.

Corrigendum, if any, will be published only on AUD Website The AUD shall not be responsible for any delay for any reason whatsoever.

Tender should be submitted as per the prescribed format within the specified date and time at Office of Director Campus Development, Room No 57, Ambedkar University Delhi, Lothian Road, Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110006.

The AUD reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Co- Director (Tech.)